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How to keep it pale but interesting
Hint: add wood!

Winterproof your ho
33 ways to stay cosy "
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BEAUTIFUL BATHING MADE EASY
Unwind in glorious style plus the big trends for bathrooms
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BEDROOM

Fromleft ‘Office’ cabinet, £325, Ferm Living (fermliving.com). Vases by Tortus Copenhagen, from £170 each, Shop Tent (shoptent.co.uk). ‘Smile’ pouf, £1,566;‘Shito’

chair, £4,358; cushion set, £1,048, all by Francesca Rota for Paola Lenti, The Modern Garden Company (moderngarden.co.uk). ‘Shapes’ rug, £192; ‘Landscape’rug,

£1,400, both by Alyson Fox, Hawkins New York (hawkinsnewyork.com). ‘Bonbon’ lights, from £1,150 each, Ana Kras (anakras.com), Cupboard by Kiki van Eijk and

Joastvan Bletswifk, £3,244, Moook (moooi.com). Box by Nika Zupanc, £535, Sé (se-london.com). Carafe and tumbler by Scholten & Baijings (available from April),
he Ve

Gaia& Gino (; i

£1,200, Lubna Chowdhary (lubnachowdhary.co.uk). ‘Uzume’ bed by Eric Jourdan for Ligne Roset, £4,247, Heal's
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(heals.co,uk). Sheet, £290, Society Limonta (societylimonta.com). Duvet cover, £264, Lur?:si (1§msi.com), l-‘!nrll topper, £176, Caravane (cam'nnt!r‘):.s \;e!AhI;“thmw
£255, Alayu (siayu.com). Floral pillowcase, £180 for two; orange cushion, £190, both Society annm_n (societyl huon_tzmm).'.l'wn-mlt_e Towm 3 nd iy
(aiayu.com). Green pillowcase, £48, Larusi (larusi.com), Table, £140, Hay (hay.dk). Light by Johan L.\nds‘hén. £540, (.app::lllm (cappd ini. l:gl-on_ pdnti‘
(from left) Nicaragua', £38 for 2.5 litres, Pots of Paint (potsofpaint.com). ‘Berrisford Blu!z', £41.50for Lshln-s.AMnrston& ger (m o

‘Azurite’, £38 for 2.5 litres, Pots of Paint (potsofpaint.com). ‘Peacock Blue', £41.50 for 2.5 litres, Marston & I
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